of said office, the electors shall choose another to fill the remainder of said term.

Approved, March 3, 1863.

CHAPTER XLIII.

An Act to authorize School District number Two, of Scott County, to Levy a Tax to purchase a site for a School House, and to build a School House.

SECTION 1. Power of legal voters of said district.
2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The legal voters of school district number two, of Scott county, when lawfully assembled, not less than five being present, shall have power by a majority Power of legal of the votes of those present, to vote an amount of voters of said money to be raised by a tax on the taxable property of said district, to purchase a site for a school house and to build a school house, to an amount not exceeding the sum of five hundred dollars.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved, March 3, 1863.